

HOLDING(S) IN COMPANY

Released: 28/06/16 15:23

RNS Number : 5331C Swallowfield PLC 28 June 2016

TR-1: NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARESⁱ

1. Identity of the issuer or the underlying issue of existing shares to which voting rights are attached: ⁱⁱ	Swallowfield				
2 Reason for the notification (please tick the app	oropriate	box or boxes):			
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights					
An acquisition or disposal of qualifying financial instruments which may result in the acquisition of shares already issued to which voting rights are attached					
An acquisition or disposal of instruments with similar economic effect to qualifying financial instruments					
An event changing the breakdown of voting rights					
Other (please specify):					
3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation: iii		N	Mr R Persey		
4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.): ^N		Dartington Portfolio Nominees			
5. Date of the transaction and date on which the threshold is crossed or reached: $^{\vee}$	28/06/16				
6. Date on which issuer notified:	28/06/16				
7. Threshold(s) that is/are crossed or reached: vi, vii		10, 9 & 8%			

8. Notified details:					
A: Voting rights attached to shares ^{viii, ix}					
Class/type of	Situation previous	Resulting situation after the triggering transaction			
shares	to the triggering transaction				

possible using Number ne ISIN CODE of		Number of		Number of shares	Numl	Number of voting		% of voting rights ^x			
	Shares	Voting Rights		Direct	Direc		Indirect xii	Direct		Indirect	
GB0008667304	1,238,786			1,270,936	6 1,270,936			7.53%			
B: Qualifying Fi	nancial Ins	truments			•		•				
Resulting situation	after the trig	gering transa	ction								
Type of financial Expiration date Xiii		Conversion Period XiV		rights acqui instru	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted.		% of voting rights				
C: Financial Ins				omic effect	to Qua	alifyin	g Financia	l Instr	umen	ts ^{xv,}	xvi
Resulting situation Type of financial	after the trig	gering transa Expiration		Exercise/	Numl	her of v	otina riahts	1			viv vv
instrument	price	xvii	uate	Conversion period XVIII				% of voting rights			AIA, AA
							Nominal		nal		Delta
Total (A+B+C)		1		-	1						
Number of voting r	ights				Percentage of voting rights						
1,270,936				7.53	70						
9. Chain of cont financial instrur		_	_			g righ	nts and/or	the			
Proxy Voting:											
10. Name of the proxy holder:									Mr R	Perse	
11. Number of voting rights proxy holder will cease to hold:											
12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to hold voting rights:			o hold								

13. Additional information:	Shares held within Dartington Portfolio Nominees and

	Own Name
14. Contact name:	Adam Saint
15. Contact telephone number:	0117 933 0049

This information is provided by RNS
The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

HOLZMGZVDRZGVZM